
www.ptcul.org/220KV O&M Division, Haldwani/Tender No. 20/2018-19 

Power Transmission Corporation of Uttarakhand Limited 
Tender Notice No. 20/2018-19 

 
Sealed and separate tenders in two parts (Part-I & II) are invited from reputed and experienced 
firms/contractors or equivalent authority of following works. The tenders documents shall be down 
loaded from our internet website www.ptcul.org. 
 
Tenders shall be received through Registered/Speed Post only (acknowledgement due) addressed 
to Executive Engineer, 220KV Operation & Maintenance Division, PTCUL, 132KV S/s Campus, 
Kathgodam, Haldwani in the office upto 02:00 PM on specified date. The department shall not own 
any responsibility regarding the postal delay in the receipt of the tender. 
 
The Part-II of the tenders, belonging to only those tenders who qualify for the work on the basis of 
the documents supplied by them in Part-I, shall be opened publicly same day. All other terms and 
conditions shall be as per tender documents. 
 
Part I & II shall contain the following:- 
 

(A) Part-I :- Part-I of the Tender shall contain the following:- 
(i) Cost of Tender Documents:- In the form of Bank Draft/Banker Cheque in favour of 

Executive Engineer, 220KV Operation & Maintenance Division, PTCUL, Haldwani 
payable at Haldwani. 

(ii) Earnest Money: - In the form of FDR/CDR/NSC/TDR duly pledged in favour of 
Executive Engineer, 220KV Operation & Maintenance Division, PTCUL, Haldwani 
payable at Haldwani. 

(iii) Experience Certificate: - Experience Certificate issued by an office not below the 
rank of Executive Engineer for the said work must be furnished with Part-I. 

(iv) Other Documents:- Photocopy of Registration, Insurance, Taxi Permit, Service Tax 
Registration, GST Registration, EPF Registration and other documents related to 
vehicle for the said work must be furnished with Part-I.   
 

(B) Part-II: - Part-II of the Tender shall contain Techno-Commercial and Price Bid. 
 
(a) Name of Work: - Providing One No. Diesel Running Jeep in good show room condition of 

latest model along with driver of Jeep and all maintenance expenditure with availability of 
24hrs. for Assistant Engineer 132 KV Sub-Station PTCUL Kathgodam for 12 months. 

(b) Earnest Money :- Rs. 5000/- 
(c) Cost of Tender Document :- Rs. 250.00 + G.S.T.Extra 
(d) Last Date of Downloading of Tender :- 29/12/2018 
(e) Last Date of Submission of Tender :- 05/01/2019 at 02:00 PM 
(f) Opening Date of Tender :- 05/01/2019 at 03:30 PM 
 
“Save Electricity in the interest of Nation” 
 
                                                                                                        Executive Engineer (O&M) 
                                                                                                               PTCUL, Haldwani 


